Ventura Social Services Task Force

Agenda 3/6/2024

3:15pm via zoom https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81514995979

Zoom link:

- I. Call to order and introductions (Judy Alexandre)
- II. Approval of and changes to the agenda of 3/6/24 (Judy Alexandre)
- III. Approval of or changes to the minutes of 2/7/24 (Judy Alexandre)
- IV. Financial Update (Judy Alexandre)
- V. Upcoming advocacy: (Leona Rollins, Jenn Harkey, Judy Alexandre, Kristian Nunez, Sonja Flores, Kyler Carlson)
 - a) Measure O Committee: letters and attendance
 - b) Housing Element implementation budget, next steps City Council date, Planning Commission date; what is needed
 - c) Tenant protections; next steps, Council and Planning Commission dates, talking points (Kristian Nunez, Jaclyn Scsicilia, Sonja Flores)
 - d) Gap needs; storage and foul weather shelter: update and next steps, HOPES committee and City Council (John Jones, Leah Comings) Dates, talking points etc
- VI. Homeless strategies update (Jenn Harkey, Leona Rollins)
 - a) What is included
 - b) Advocacy needs
 - c) Next steps
 - d) Important dates
- VII. Point in Time count update and information and Continuum of Care grants and updates (Jenn Harkey, Leona Rollins)
- VIII. Update on meeting with City Manager, Bill Ayub (Clyde Reynolds, Judy Alexandre)
- IX. New housing Development updates:
 - a) Valentine Road (Kyler Carlson)
 - b) VCMH (Susan White-Wood)
 - c) College area development (PSHH)
 - d) Other
- X. Foul Weather Shelter current updates (Jim Duran, Leona Rollins)
- XI. Agency and network groups BRIEF updates including Homes For All, Vulnerable Populations Advocacy Network, Ventura County Housing coalition, county homeless services. Salvation Army, Project Understanding, Turning Point Foundation, ambassadors, Friends in Need, VCOE, City Center, Tender Life, others
- XII. Motion to adjourn until 4/3/24 3:15 pm via zoom

Meetings:

Planning Commission: Feb. 28, March

City Council: March 26 5pm

Measure 0:

Hopes Committee: COC Alliance:

Faith Subcommittee: March 15 3pm via zoom contact John Jones (johnsandersjones@gmail.com)